505698709 09/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5745519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D. MANERA	09/25/2019
STEPHEN J. KRUPSKY	09/25/2019
TRACEY A. HILL	09/25/2019
STEPHEN E. REAGOSO	09/26/2019
TERI G. TREFZ	09/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHAUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	7 CAMPUS DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16587672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

standleydocketing@standleyllp.com Email:

STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHA2334-063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. GRANT, REG. NO. 33,390
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L Grant, RegNo33390/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 050566 FRAME: 0119

505698709

Total Attachments: 10source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-0

source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page1.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page3.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page4.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page5.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page5.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page6.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page7.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page8.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page9.tif source=SignedCombinedAssignmentsAndDeclarations_OHA2334-063#page9.tif

***************************************	MMMM-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-n-
COMBINED DESIGN A	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR PPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	HOTPLATE STIRRER
	DECLARATION
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-ident	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowl	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
of the State of Note (hereinafter referrate to the invention seminary entire right, titiclaimed in any and substitutes and reall foreign counter	J.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby nereby sell, assign and transfer to OHAUS Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws lew Jersey, having an address at 7 Campus Drive, Suite 310, Parsippany, NJ 07054 US ed to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee le and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, issues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as parts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for lof the patents which may be granted on the invention.
I authorize the Ass invention in the Ur	signee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the nited States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.
consideration, but papers and do all patents which may will, at any time, upreissues, or any oto patents issuing the required for procur	that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I con the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, her additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any ereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts ing and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the essors, assigns or other legal representatives.

authorize and request the Commission or of Data	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************
I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trader United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesal	narks to issue any a d applications to the	and all Letters Patent of the Assignee.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		30000000000000000000000000000000000000
Inventor: Michael D. Manera	NNNNNNNnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	Antinggagagabuuuuuuuuuuuuunnnnnnnnnnaanaanaanaanaaaaaa
Signature: M. Marun	Date:	9/25/2019
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), incaccompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use a	cluding naming the in additional form fo	entire inventive entity, mus or each additional inventor.
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to a	It is advisable to o	btain a notarization of the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:		
Witness One Printed Full Legal Name: Trayita M Brown Signature: 125/2019 Date: 125/2019	<u>ley</u>	
Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name: Kathleen Cross Signature: 12019 Date: 9/125/2019		
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization:		
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : SS.		
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged	that halaha ayaayaalka dala l
(seal)	Notary Public	

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)		
Title of Invention	HOTPLATE STIRRER	
	DECLARATION	
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaratio is directed to:	n X The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on	
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I ar	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
ASSIGNMENT		
acknowledged, I of the State of (hereinafter refer to the invention somy entire right, to claimed in any and substitutes and reall foreign counted the full terms of a lauthorize the Assertion (hereinage).	U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer to OHAUS Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws New Jersey, having an address at 7 Campus Drive, Suite 310, Parsippany, NJ 07054 US red to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and et forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee itle and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or id all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, eissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as exparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for all of the patents which may be granted on the invention. Sesignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.	

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Stephen J Krupsky Signature: 4/25/2019
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain two witness signatures to the above inventor signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. With or without the witness signatures or the notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to assign the invention to the assignee.
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:
Witness One Printed Full Legal Name: National Fexper Signature: Date: 09-25-19
Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name: MICHAEL PEREIRA Signature: 9/25/19
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization:
STATE OF : : SS.
Before me personally appeared, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of,
(seal)Notary Public

COMBINED DESIGN A	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR PPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	HOTPLATE STIRRER
***************************************	DECLARATION
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
***************************************	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowl 1001 by fine or ir	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
**************************************	ASSIGNMENT
of the State of Note that the state of the s	I.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby nereby sell, assign and transfer to OHAUS Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws lew Jersey, having an address at 7 Campus Drive, Suite 310, Parsippany, NJ 07054 US ed to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and t forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee le and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, issues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as parts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for of the patents which may be granted on the invention.
I authorize the Ass invention in the Ur	signee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the ited States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.
consideration, but papers and do all of patents which may will, at any time, up reissues, or any ot patents issuing the required for procur	the that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any to be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I soon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, her additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any the reconstruction are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the passors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesa	marks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	nd appreading to the Additive,
Inventor: Tracey A. Hill Signature: Lacy AH	Date: 9/25//9
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), in accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use	ncluding naming the entire inventive entity, mus an additional form for each additional inventor.
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain	1 two witness signatures to the above invertor
signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to	this advisable to obtain a notarization of the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:	
Witness One Printed Full Legal Name: Stephen Burzer Signature: Date: 1/25/19	
Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name: MICHAEL PRINTERA Signature: 9/25/19 Date: 9/25/19	
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization;	
STATE OF : SS.	
Before me personally appeared	
(seal)	Notary Public

^^^0000000000000000000000000000000000	
COMBINED DESIGN AI	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR PLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	HOTPLATE STIRRER
	DECLARATION
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaratio is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I ar	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknow 1001 by fine or i	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
acknowledged, I of the State of the State of the invention some entire right, to claimed in any an substitutes and reall foreign counter.	J.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer to OHAUS Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws New Jersey, having an address at 7 Campus Drive, Suite 310, Parsippany, NJ 07054 US red to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and et forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee itle and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or d all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, eissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as exparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for ll of the patents which may be granted on the invention.
I authorize the As invention in the U	ssignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the inited States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.
I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.	

I authorize au United States	nd request the Con s for the invention,	rmissioner of Patents and resulting from any of the	d Trademarks to aforesaid applic	issue any ations to t	y and all Letters Patent of the he Assignee.
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:	Stephen E. Re	-	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
Signature:	Stephen	Resigno		Date:	9/26/2019
Note: An ap accompany	plication data shee	t (PTO/SB/14 or equiva	lent), including	naming th	ne entire inventive entity, mus n for each additional inventor.
signature in above invent	the places indicate or signature in the	ed below, OR in the alte	ernative, it is ac below. With o	lvisable to r without t	natures to the above inventor obtain a notarization of the the witness signatures or the on to the assignee.
Optional (but	advisable) witnes	s signatures:			
Witness One Printed Full L Signature: Date:Z6	egal Name: <u>Br</u>	ian D. Koch			
Witness Two Printed Full L Signature: Date:26	egal Name: John F Ba Leftember 20	pha f. Barber The A.	Jr		
Or, optional (but advisable) not	arization:			
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF		: : SS.			
person descr same, of his/	ibed in and who ex /her own free will	ecuted the toregoing ins	strument, and a et forth. Swori	cknowled; n to befor	to me known to be the same ged that he/she executed the re me and subscribed in my
(seal)		Nota	ry Public	

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)									
Title of Invention	HOTFLATE STRRER								
DECLARATION									
As the below remaining	CNEW T Particular Charles Plant								
77/0 0/10/25/07 0/1/10/									
Color States appear	Allicon or PCT anternational application running. Sed on								
The accessoration appr	Caller was made or authorized to be made by me								
I Develop that I win the one									
Characty activities of the State of the Stat	f any will of these equipment made in the declaration is principally cross 18 U.S.C. And of not more than five (5) years or but								

ASSIGNMENT

For the control of th

PATENT

REEL: 050566 FRAME: 0129

				480		
				encommunity to the A		
LECIAL NAME	OF INVENTOR					
Inventor	Ten G.	Treat of				
			7			
Sprature			/ Cate			
					esci scot	

RECORDED: 09/30/2019